
TABLE 7

POST AND FOUNDATION TABLE FOR WORK ZONE SIGNS 

1
0

/1
1

/2
0

2
4

8
:1

1
:4

5
 A

M

STANDARD PLANS

FY 2025-26

11/01/22

QUICK REFERENCE SHEET

102 SERIES TABLES

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

REVISION

LAST

OF CURB

4' BEHIND FACE

OF CURB

4' BEHIND FACE

CURB & GUTTER

ALL SPEEDS

10

10

14

14

18

24

30 1860-70

55

45-50

30-40

but not reconstructed, curb and gutter values may be used.

For temporary conditions where existing curb has been removed 

(feet)

Multilane Ramps

Travel Lanes &

NOTE:

CLEAR ZONE WIDTHS FOR WORK ZONES

TABLE 5

(feet)

Single Lane Ramps

Auxiliary Lanes & 

U CHANNEL POSTS

NUMBER OF STEEL

(inches)

SIGN SIZE
SIGN SHAPE

(W x H)

Rectangle 

Triangle

Octagon 30x30

36x36x36

48x48x48

60x60x60

24x18

24x30

30x24

36x18

48x18

36x48

48x30

48x36

54x36

48x60

72x48

30x30

36x36

48x48

48x48

Square

2

2

2

1

3

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

36x24

148x24

Required

Device

(in.)

D

(ft)

E

0-CZ

> 3 to ≤ 5

> 3

> 5

Condition

1

2

3

4

5
Bridge Deck

Removal of portions of 

TABLE 8

Retaining Wall Barrier

Removal of Bridge or

0-12

> 12-CZ Channelizing Device 

Temporary Barrier

Temporary Barrier

Temporary Barrier

Temporary Barrier

Diamond

2Circle 36Ø

Speed (mph)

Work Zone

   bottom of diamond warning sign).  

   for up to 10 ft Clear Height (measure to the  

   plaque (up to 5 ft² in area), use 4 lb/ft posts 

5. For diamond warning signs with supplement    

   pavement or soil under sidewalk.

   defined in Note 3), asphalt roadway, shoulder 

   sign posts installed in existing rock (as 

   drawing is not required for base posts or

4. The soil plate as shown on the APL vendor 

   depth of 2' of rock layer is required.

   posts installed in rock, a minimum cumulative

3. For both 3 lb/ft and 4 lb/ft base or sign 

   posts and 4.5' for 4 lb/ft posts.

2. Minimum foundation depth is 4.0' for 3 lb/ft

   and 4 lb/ft posts for Clear Height up to 12'.

1. Use 3 lb/ft posts for Clear Height up to 10'

Notes For Table:

DROP-OFF PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

30 430

610

820

1080

1390

1840

2400

3130

409070

TABLE 6

Superelevate When Smaller Radii is Used

(feet)

Radius

Minimum

(mph)

Posted Speed

Work Zone

NORMAL CROWN
MINIMUM RADII FOR 


