		TABLE	5		
CLEAR	ZONE	WIDTHS	FOR	WORK	ZONES

CELAN ZONE WIDTHS TON WORK ZONES				
Work Zone Speed (mph)	Travel Lanes & Multilane Ramps (feet)	Auxiliary Lanes & Single Lane Ramps (feet)		
60-70	30	18		
55	24	14		
45-50	18	10		
30-40	14	10		
ALL SPEEDS CURB & GUTTER	4' BEHIND FACE OF CURB	4' BEHIND FACE OF CURB		

## NOTE:

For temporary conditions where existing curb has been removed but not reconstructed, curb and gutter values may be used.

## TABLE 6 MINIMUM RADII FOR NORMAL CROWN

NORMAL	CROWN			
Work Zone	Minimum			
Posted Speed	Radius			
(mph)	(feet)			
70	4090			
65	3130			
60	2400			
55	1840			
50	1390			
45	1080			
40	820			
35	610			
30	430			
Guarante When Gradien Bedii is Head				

Superelevate When Smaller Radii is Used

## TABLE 7 POST AND FOUNDATION TABLE FOR WORK ZONE SIGNS

, 0	JI AND	I CONDAILON I
SIGN SHAPE	SIGN SIZE (inches)	NUMBER OF STEEL U CHANNEL POSTS
Octagon	30x30	1
	36x36x36	1
Triangle	48x48x48	1
	60x60x60	2
	24x18	1
	24x30	1
	30x24	1
	36 x 18	1
	36x24	1
Rectangle	48 x 18	1
(W x H)	48x24	1
(W X 17)	36 x 48	2
	48x30	2
	48×36	2
	54x36	2
	48x60	3
	72x48	3
	30x30	1
Square	36 x 36	2
	48×48	2
Diamond	48×48	2
Circle	36Ø	2

## Notes For Table:

- 1. Use 3 lb/ft posts for Clear Height up to 10' and 4 lb/ft posts for Clear Height up to 12'.
- 2. Minimum foundation depth is 4.0' for 3 lb/ft posts and 4.5' for 4 lb/ft posts.
- 3. For both 3 lb/ft and 4 lb/ft base or sign posts installed in rock, a minimum cumulative depth of 2' of rock layer is required.
- 4. The soil plate as shown on the APL vendor drawing is not required for base posts or sign posts installed in existing rock (as defined in Note 3), asphalt roadway, shoulder pavement or soil under sidewalk.
- 5. For diamond warning signs with supplement plaque (up to 5 ft $^2$  in area), use 4 lb/ft posts for up to 10 ft Clear Height (measure to the bottom of diamond warning sign).

TABLE 8					
DROP-OFF PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS					
Condition	E (ft)	D (in.)	Device Required		
1	0-12	> 3	Temporary Barrier		
2	> 12-CZ	> 3 to ≤ 5	Channelizing Device		
3	O-CZ	> 5	Temporary Barrier		
4		of Bridge or Wall Barrier	Temporary Barrier		
5	Removal of portions of Bridge Deck		Temporary Barrier		